"(e) Each applicant approved by the division for license as a motor vehicle dealer, 

manufacturer, distributor branch, or factory branch shall furnish a corporate surety bond or cash 

bond or fixed value equivalent thereof in the principal sum of fifteen thousand dollars 

($15,000) and an additional principal sum of five thousand dollars ($5,000) for each additional 

place of business within this State at which motor vehicles are sold. Each application for a 

license or a renewal of a license shall be accompanied by a list of locations at which the